RECEPTACLE OPTIONS SUFFIX # INLET OPTIONS SUFFIX #
With 2 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Recept # -972 With 2 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Inlet # -972*
With 4 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Recept # -174+ With 4 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Inlet # -174+
With 6 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Recept # -976+ With 6 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Inlet # -976+
Straight Insertion Recept # -A188++~ Self-Ejecting Plug Release• Inlet # -338-A188++~
Mushroom Pawl Recept # -375 For Microswitch Inlet # -270++
Padlock Pawl Recept # -843 With No Lockout Hole Inlet # -A155
Screw-Type Locking Pawl Recept # -845 Notes:

480 V
600 V
Order Example:  480 V DS200 + 2 auxiliary contacts
			                  DS200 Metal inlet 3P+G = 37-28043-972
DS200 Switch-Rated - 200 A
! See pages 231-238 for detailed
information on these options
51
METAL OVERSIZED HANDLE WITH NPT
1 1/4" 796P0N12
1 1/2" 796P0N15*
2" 796P0N20
2 1/2" 796P0N25
3" 796P0N30
For available cord grips, see pg. 159.
 SANTOPRENE HANDLE
.984-1.377" 556P0D35
1.377-1.771" 556P0D45
1.771-1.929"" 556P0D49
INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES – SIZE 6
METAL ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT   PART #
60˚ 1 1/2" 796C6N15
*  �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
60˚ 2" 796C6N20
60˚ 2 1/2" 796C6N25
METAL BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 1 1/2" 7T6F0N15
0˚ 2" 7T6F0N20
0˚ 2 1/2" 7T6F0N25
METAL OVERSIZED BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 2" 7T6F0N20XL
0˚ 2 1/2" 7T6F0N25XL
0˚ 3" 7T6F0N30XL
NPT on top or bottom (if rotated).  For other configurations, contact Customer Service.
HANDLE WITH NPT PART # POLY PART # METAL
1" 516P0N10 596P0N10
1 1/4" 516P0N12 596P0N12
1 1/2" 516P0N15 596P0N15
2" 516P0N20 596P0N20
2 1/2" 516P0N25 596P0N25
3" - 596P0N30
For available cord grips, see pg 159.
POLY HANDLE WITH CORD GRIP CABLE RANGE PART #
1.520-1.860" 716P0GP2
1.850-2.190" 716P0GP3*
*May require stripping of cable jacket.
METAL HANDLE WITH CORD GRIP
1.688-1.812" 796P0GS1
1.812-1.938" 796P0GS2*
1.938-2.062" 796P0JS1
2.062-2.188" 796P0JS2
2.188-2.312" 796P0JS3
2.312-2.438" 796P0JS4*
2.437-2.625" 796P0KS1
2.625-2.812" 796P0KS2
*May require stripping of cable jacket.
H
A
N
D
LE
S
BO
X
ES
* 248.4 in3
METAL ANGLE
0˚ 596M0
45˚ Oversized 796M4 Mounts on oversize